NORTHVIEW STAFF ...

Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 307
Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 370
College & Career Pastor Alton Schultz aIton@nbcspokane.org
Student Ministry Pastor 466-1770, extension 306
College & High School Nathan Kromer  nathan@nbcspokane.org
Intern 440-258-0560
Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 309
Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 30
Nursery Coordinator Katie Knight katie@nbcsokane.org
907-231-7470
Women's Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org
466-1770, extension 308
School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org
(509) 251-2277
School Co-Director Sally Davis sallynewlove@gmail.com
467-6014
Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.or
466-1770, extension 301
Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell shauna@nbcspokane.ogg
466-1770, extension 30
Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.or%
466-1770, extension 303
Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bggies@ ahoo.com
466-1770, ext. 303
Church Treasurer Mitch Duryea mitch@duryea-associates.com

(509) 939-8698

TITHES & OFFERING . ..

NEEDED WEE NEEDED WEEKLY: $27,975

Last week's giving $23,187.68
MTD giving $65,386.13
YTD giving $185,172.30
YTD expenses (including Missions) ........c.ccccoueeeenmeeeenne. $98,028.55
YTD giving minus expenses $87,143.75
YTD budget $223,800.00
YTD giving to budget ($38,627.70)
Missions dispersed YTD $44,658.00
Building Contributions to Date $1,282,190.92
Building Costs to Date $625,883.19 October 28, 2018
ctober 28,
MONEY
$617,343.19 epeny BUILDING PROJECT UPDATE
$1,282,190.92 MOMY
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Bible Church




Norm

We are so glad you joined us today! It is
mfy great pleasure to serve God as pastor
of Northview Bible Church. Our church
body is made up of people of all ages
who share together in ministry &
community. Here you will find a warm
welcome & ample opportunity to grow in
your relationship with Jesus and His
church. We welcome you!

WEEKLY EVENTS...

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 28

8:30, 11a  Worship Services
10:00a Sunday School
10:00a Northview PreView

MONDAY, OCTOBER 29

7:00p Women's Bible Study
7:00p Men'’s Basketball

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 30

10:00a NO Adult Bible Study
6:30p NO High School Youth Group

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 31

6:00a First Things First

9:30a  Women's Bible Study

6:00p HARVEST PARTY

6:30p NO Middle School Youth Group
7:00p Worship Team Rehearsal

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 1
6:30p College & Career (Petit Chat)

6:30p D-Groups

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 2

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3
8:00a Church Clean Up Day; moving pastors’ offices

ACCESSTO SERMONS

- Online (audio, video, manuscript)
- Live Stream (Sunday-8:30, 11:00)

- Manuscript (foyer)

- CDs (upon request)

WIFI
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Password: Leviticus
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CHURCH CALENDAR

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/

UPCOMING

NORTHVIEW PREVIEW
OCTOBER 28, 10 am - FORMER OFFICE
- Opportunity to meet pastors & staff
- Find out more about Northview

HARVEST PARTY
OCTOBER 31, 6-8 pm

- Theme: Treasure Hunt

- Need: Volunteers & Candy
- Sign up in foyer or online

FALL CLEAN UP DAY

NOVEMBER 3, 8 am-12 noon

- All-family event; WE NEED MANY HANDS TO HELP!!!
- Clean up the property as well as inside the building

- Help Pastors move their offices

KEENAGERS' NOVEMBER LUNCHEON

NOVEMBER 6, 11:30 am-2:00 pm

- 11:30-Fellowship Time

- Thanksgiving Meal

- Honoring Veteran's Day-Chris Robbins will be the speaker.

EVENTS...

MOM'S NIGHT OUT

NOVEMBER 16, 5:30-8:30 pm

- Drop your kids off at church to be cared for & enjoy a
night out

- Pizza provided for the kids

- Sign up required by November 11th

IRON MAN BREAKFAST

NOVEMBER 17, 8:00 am - FELLOWSHIP HALL

- Men, middle school age & older

- Enjoy a delicious breakfast; connect with other men
- Special speaker: Dr. Michael Orr

PIE & PRAISE

NOVEMBER 20, 6:30 pm - FELLOWSHIP HALL

- All-family event

- Enjoy delicious pie; PIES WILL BE PROVIDED
- Praise, worship & God-stories

E OUR

"What's The Plan”

ENTITW Ephesians 1:9-12
% IN CHRIST
EE PHESIAN 4 Speaking Today: Pastor Norm Schwab

Any casual observer of history has a right to wonder if the
events in our world make any sense. The conflict . . . the
polarization of opinion . . . the moral rise and decay . . .
war and peace. Is any of this moving to a goal? What's
the point? What's the plan?

1. The mystery (verse 9)

2. The point (verse 9)

3. The plan (verses 10,11)

4. The hope (verse 12)

Next Step:

In what way ought these truths give us cause to hope in
Christ and praise His glory?



